



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10300/2023 CM APPL. 42295/2023**
KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashaswi SK Chocksey, Mr.
Vijay Rajput and Mr. Kishan, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Divya Prakash Pande, Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

List on 30.04.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 07, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)