



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10300/2023 CM APPL. 42295/2023**
KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Yashaswi S K Chooksay,
Mr.Ankit Singh, and Mr.Vijay
Rajput, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Divyam Nandrajog, PC and
Mr.Jatin Dua, Advocate for R3/
GNCTD with SI Ramavtar, PS
Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

List on 04.07.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 30, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any