



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10300/2023 and CM APPL. 42295/2023**

KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Yashaswi Chocksey and Mr
Sushant, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Divyam Nandrajog and Mr Aman
Wasan and Mr Prakhyat Gargasya,
Advocates for R-2 & 3.
Inspector Sahi Ram Meena, PS
Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 10.09.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

**JULY 4, 2024
RK**