



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10300/2023, CM APPL. 42295/2023 (Stay)

KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yashaswi S.K. Chocksey
and Mr. Sandeep, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None for R-1.
Ms. Pooja Kalra, Standing
Counsel.
SI Arisal, PS Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **16.10.2024**

1. We take note of the order of 12 September 2024 in terms of which the Municipal Corporation of Delhi was required to file an additional affidavit. Today when the matter was called, none had appeared on his behalf.
2. We consequently requested Ms. Kalra, learned counsel to obtain instructions.
3. Let learned counsel for the petitioner provide a copy of a paperbook to Ms. Kalra during the course of the day. The additional affidavit may now be tendered within a period of six weeks from today.
4. List again on 17.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2024/RW