



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10300/2023 and CM APL.42295/2023**

KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Singh and Mr. Yashaswi**
SK Chocksey, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Divya Prakash Pande, Standing**
Counsel.

Mr. Varun Chugh, SPC with Mr.
Utsav A. Magotra, Advocate
SI Arisal, PS- Vasant Kunj
Mr. Sumit Rana for R-2 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties informed this Court that the pleadings are complete and prayed that the matter may be listed for final hearing.

The matter is ripe up for hearing.

List on 8th April, 2025 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

Rk/anr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)