



\$~101

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 10300/2023 & CM APPL. 42295/2023

KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh and Mr. Yashaswi
SK Chocksey, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI AND ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Chugh, Ms. Shreya Mittal
and Ms. Nandita Mishra, Advs. for
Delhi Police with Insp./SHO Rakesh
Kumar and SI Nisha PS Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **08.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:45 PM. No time left.
3. List on 30th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 8, 2025/dk