



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10300/2023 & CM APPL. 42295/2023.**

KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashaswi S.K. Chocksey and Mr.
Sandeep, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Divya Prakash Pande, SC.
Mr. Varun Chugh, SPC with Mr.
Kavya Roy Choudhary and Mr.
Shubham Singh Chauchan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

1. Status report in the form of counter affidavit be placed on record within one week, by way of last chance.
2. List on 29th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/RK/zb