



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10300/2023&CM APPL. 42295/2023, CM APPL. 71605/2025**

KUMUDESH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashaswi SK Chocksey, Mr.
Ankit Singh & Mr. Vijay Rajpoot,
Advts.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S Kalra, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv. for
MCD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:45 p.m. No time left.
3. List for final hearing on 30th April, 2026.
4. In final hearing matters or in any matters where detailed submissions are to be made, ld. Counsels are requested to appear physically before the Court.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

dj/ss